
 

Telephone: 
01765 603462 

www.riponcathedral.org.uk 

Dean: The Very Revd John Dobson 
In Residence: The Dean 
Precentor: Canon Paul Greenwell 
Director of Music: Andrew Bryden 

Services & Music 
Sunday 4th June—Saturday 10th June 2017 

Help support the Music Trust by sponsoring a week of music 
 

Sunday 4th June 
PENTECOST 

The Eucharist The Dean 
 
Mattins  
   
Procession and Festal Eucharist Lay Clerks 
President: Canon Paul Greenwell 
Preacher:  The Dean 
            Mass for three voices Byrd 
 Veni Sancte Spiritus Dunstable 
 
The Eucharist Canon Paul Greenwell 
 
Festal Evensong Lay Clerks 
             Moore in G 
             Veni Sancte Spiritus, reple Byrd 
Preacher: Canon Paul Greenwell 
 
Service for the Affirmation and Celebration of Volunteers with  
Farewell to Lindsay Tanner, Cathedral Reader 

 
 

Psalm 87  
 

Hymns 142 (t. 265) vv.1, 3, 
4, 5], A&M 234, 139, 137, 

140, 
Psalm 104 [29-end] 

 
 
 
 

Responses Harris   
Hymns  136 (t. 493), A&M 

257 
Psalms 67, 133 

8:00 
 
9:30 
 
10:30 
 
 
 
 
 
12:30 
 
3:30 
 
 
 
 
5:30 

Monday 5th June 
Boniface (Wynfrith), bishop, mar-
tyr, 754 
 

Mattins 
The Eucharist Reverend Alison Askew 
Evening Prayer 

Psalm 25    
 

Psalms 28, 29  

8:30 
9:00 
6:00 

Tuesday 6th June 
Ini Kopuria, founder of the  
Melanesian Brotherhood, 1945 
 
 
 
 

Mattins 
The Eucharist The Dean 
Evensong  
                Plainsong with fauxbourdons Byrd 
             O Holy Spirit, Lord of Grace Tye 

Psalm 31    
 

Responses Wilby 
Psalm 34  

8:30 
9:00 
6:00 

Wednesday 7th June 

 
 
 
 

Mattins 
The Eucharist Canon Wendy Wilby 
The Eucharist( BCP)  Canon Richard Cooper 
Evensong  
                 Howells in G 
              They that go down to the sea in ships Sumsion 

Psalm 35    
 
 

Responses Wilby 
Psalm 37  

8:30 
9:00 
12:00  
 6:00 

Thursday 8th June 
Thomas Ken, bishop, nonjuror, 
hymn writer, 1711 
 
 
 
 

Mattins 
The Eucharist Canon Paul Greenwell 
Lunchtime Concert Students from Leeds University 
Evensong  
                 Stanford in B flat 
              The Prayer of Mannaseh Wilby 

Psalms 39, 40    
 
 

Responses Wilby 
Psalms 42, 43  

8:30 
9:00 
1:00 
6:00 

Friday 9th June 
Columba, abbot, missionary, 597 
Ephrem, deacon, hymn writer, 
teacher of the faith, 373 
 
 

Mattins and Litany 
The Eucharist Canon Barry Pyke 
The Eucharist Reverend Lindsay Southern 
Evensong  
                Howells in E 
             Gloria tibi, Domine Byrd 

Psalms 45, 46    
 
 

Responses Leech 
Psalm 49  

8:30 
9:00 
12:00 
 6:00 
  

Saturday 10th June 

 
 
 
 
 

Mattins 
The Eucharist Canon Richard Cooper 
First Festal Evensong of Trinity Sunday Melbourne Parish Church Choir 
Derbyshire 
              Collegium Regale Howells 
              Hymn to the Trinity Tchaikovsky 

Psalms 51, 52    
 

Responses Ayleward 
Office Hymn 144 (t. 210) 

Psalm 97  

8:30 
9:00 
5:30 

Cantoris 


