



Sunday 4th June—Saturday 10th June 2017 Help support the Music Trust by sponsoring a week of music

			Cantoris
Sunday 4th June PENTECOST	8:00	The Eucharist The Dean	
	9:30	Mattins	Psalm <i>87</i>
	10:30	Procession and Festal Eucharist Lay Clerks President: Canon Paul Greenwell Preacher: The Dean Mass for three voices Byrd Veni Sancte Spiritus Dunstable	Hymns <i>142 (t. 265) w.1</i> , <i>3</i> , <i>4, 5], A&M 234, 139, 137,</i> <i>140,</i> Psalm <i>104 [29-end]</i>
	12:30	The Eucharist Canon Paul Greenwell	
	3:30	Festal Evensong Lay Clerks Moore in G Veni Sancte Spiritus, reple Byrd Preacher: Canon Paul Greenwell	Responses <i>Harris</i> Hymns 136 (t. 493), A&M 257 Psalms 67, 133
	5:30	Service for the Affirmation and Celebration of Volunteers with Farewell to Lindsay Tanner, Cathedral Reader	
Monday 5th June	8:30 9:00	Mattins The Eucharist Reverend Alison Askew	Psalm <i>25</i>
Boniface (Wynfrith), bishop, martyr, 754	6:00	Evening Prayer	Psalms <i>28, 29</i>
Tuesday 6th June	8:30	Mattins	Psalm 31
Ini Kopuria, founder of the Melanesian Brotherhood, 1945	9:00 6:00	The Eucharist <i>The Dean</i> Evensong Plainsong with fauxbourdons <i>Byrd</i> O Holy Spirit, Lord of Grace <i>Tye</i>	Responses <i>Wilby</i> Psalm 34
Wednesday 7th June	8:30	Mattins	Psalm <i>35</i>
•	9:00 12:00 6:00	The Eucharist Canon Wendy Wilby The Eucharist (BCP) Canon Richard Cooper Evensong Howells in G They that go down to the sea in ships Sumsion	Responses <i>Wilby</i> Psalm <i>37</i>
Thursday 8th June	8:30	Mattins	Psalms <i>39, 40</i>
Thomas Ken, bishop, nonjuror, hymn writer, 1711	9:00 1:00 6:00	The Eucharist Canon Paul Greenwell Lunchtime Concert Students from Leeds University Evensong Stanford in B flat The Prayer of Mannaseh Wilby	Responses <i>Wilby</i> Psalms <i>42, 43</i>
Friday 9th June	8:30	Mattins and Litany	Psalms <i>45, 46</i>
Columba, abbot, missionary, 597 Ephrem, deacon, hymn writer, teacher of the faith, 373	9:00 12:00 6:00	The Eucharist Canon Barry Pyke The Eucharist Reverend Lindsay Southern Evensong Howells in E Gloria tibi, Domine Byrd	Responses <i>Leech</i> Psalm <i>49</i>
Saturday 10th June	8:30	Mattins The Fush saist Copper Richard Copper	Psalms <i>51, 52</i>
	9:00 5:30	The Eucharist Canon Richard Cooper First Festal Evensong of Trinity Sunday Melbourne Parish Church Choir Derbyshire Collegium Regale Howells Hymn to the Trinity Tchaikovsky	Responses <i>Ayleward</i> Office Hymn <i>144 (t. 210)</i> Psalm <i>97</i>



